FORM OB~MR—25=65-4112

BY-LAW NO....27 ...

A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19..70.. EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS

Regional Municipality

TOWN Pelham COUNTY of Nia
IN THE VILAGE OF ..o R Nvuioms IN THE DISTRICT OF .ol B0 gara

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for ex-
penditures on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of High-
ways for approval.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said Town/Village enacts
as follows:

(1) The sum of $...42,250.00 is hereby estimated as the expenditure
upon the construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdic-
tion during the year 19........ as follows:

Construction Maintenance Total
ROADS ..o, $ ..17,000.00..$ ..6,500.00.....% ...23.200.00
BRIDGES & CULVERTS .............. ¢ . 14,000.00 ¢ 3,000.00 ¢ .17.000.00.

ENGINEERING & OVERHEAD ...$ ....2.100.00..$% ... 650.00.....$ .....2.750.00

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with
The Highway Improvement Act.

(3) The clerk shall transmit triplicate copies of this by-law to the district office
of the Department of Highways Ontario, not later than March 31st, of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any
expenditure is authorized or work commenced which will be financed by the issue of
debentures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at ...FBlham this .......... 17.. ... dayof .. March. .. .. A.D.19 .70..

Clerk \  Mayor or Reev
O 8 -1 =1~ o] (1 D0 (1 R — ., Clerk of the Corporation of 1he_&i’4w| =
of i Pelham ... , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of
By-law No 27 ... passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the ... i7a
day of ........... o5 a1 REPU— 19 70 ..
4 i
.......... C.(-':ﬂ (_L./)}.:‘.{.é—tj/‘ﬁ- KJ..---......



ONTARIO
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Mr. L. C. Hunt

Clerk G ¥ [8)
Town of Pelham )
P. 0. Box 400 Downsview 464, Ontario

Pelham, Ontario
August 24th, 1970

Dear Sir: RE: Supplementary Expenditure By-Law
Number 27 in the amount of $ 43,250

The above cited Dby-law has been approved by The Honourable
George E. Gomme, Minilister of Hlghways, subJject to the limitation that
the subsidy payable for work performed under this by-law, together
with the subsidy payable under the by-law (s) previously approved,
shall not 1n total exceed

$ 31,750 for Constructlon

$ 61,275 for Maintenance

This approval 1s also subject to the following conditions:

1. That the individual works of road construction and
bridge construction shall be subject to the approval
e of the Distrlct Engineer.

That tenders for work to be undertaken by contract
shall be publicly advertised and Department subsidy
shall apply on the amount of the lowest tender only
unless the Munlcipal Englneer approves subsidy on
o a higher tender.

n

_ 3. In the event that any portion of the cost of the
o proposed work or purchase is to be raised in a

K\ subsequent year or [financed by the issue of debentures,

the approval of the Ontarlo Munlicipal Board must ose
cbtained before the work or nurchase is authocrized
or any commitment made with respect thereto.

A copy of the by-law as approved 1ls returned herewlth.

Very truly yours,
PR Sl

2L .
CRW:s1l " 'C. R. Wilmot

Encl. Municlipal Engincer

SUMMARY O APPROVALS MAXIMUM SUBSIDY PAYASLE
Construction Maintenance Total

lst Approval $31,75O $55,3OO $87,05O

2nd Approval o 5,975 5,975

Total $31,750 $61,275 $93,025




! 2%

FORM OB~-MR=25-65-4112

BY-LAW NO.. 27 ...

A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19. 70 EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS
& o Regional Municipality
TOWN Pelham LOU of Niagara

IN THE yoiaeg OF 88020 IN THE pcopier OF ... 9T hiagars

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for ex-
penditures on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of High-
ways for approval.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said Town/Village enacts
as follows:

(1) The sum of $.52,250.00 is hereby estimated as the expenditure
upon the construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdic-
tion during the year 1970 _as follows:

Construction Maintenance Total
ROADS . oo, L S L T T S L DL
BRIDGES & CULVERTS ................ $ ...1t,000.00¢ .3,000.00 ¢ 17.000.00
" ENGINEERING & OVERHEAD ..$ ....2.100.00.¢ . 630.00. .¢ .. .2,730.00.
TOYALS. "iissiinsnmessmsonss $..2>3,100.00 ¢ 10,150.00 ¢ . 43,250.00

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with
The Highway Improvement Act.

(3) The clerk shall transmit triplicate copies of this by-law to the district office
of the Department of Highways Ontario, not later than March 31st, of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any
expenditure is authorized or work commenced which will be financed by the issue of
debentures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at .. Felham this ........ 7. ....dayof .. March .. . A.D. 19 .70..

(SEAL)
e ; : ; : h % ,ﬂ\.‘ﬂd—w ................. e A 4 R e ’//‘ 4 4’.’ //‘/,{ s
Clerk ) Mayor or Reeve
Leonard C. Hunt : Town
R .- . < BT L BRERER es . Clerk of the Corporation of the Village
oF Pelham . ... , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of

firm that this by-law has
g S ed by the Minister of

been appIov L1
Highways, subject to the conditions set

out inth/e/;}l%ttex.
e W /o

S UNICIPAL ENGINEER

\
e




DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Mr. L. C. Hunt
Clerk

Town of Pelham c.T.V. (s)
P. 0. Box 400 s
Pelham, Ontario Downsview 464, Ontario
September 1lst, 1970
Dear Sir: RE: Supplementary Expenditure By-Law

Number oo in the amount of $ 13,250

The above cited by-law has been approved by The Honourable
George E. Gomme, Minister of Highways, subject to the limitation that
the subsidy payable for work performed under this by-law, together

with the subsidy payable under the by-law (s) previously approved,
shall not in total exceed

$ 52, 500 for Construction

$ 61,275 for Maintenance

This approval is also subject to the following conditions:

1. That the individual works of road construction and

bridge construction shall be subject to the approval
of the District Engineer.

2. That tenders for work to be undertaken by contract
shall be publicly advertised and Department subsidy
shall apply on the amount of the lowest tender only
unless the Municipal Englneer approves subsidy on
a higher tender.

In the event that any portion of the cost of the

, proposed work or purchase 1s to be raised in a

A/ subsequent year or financed by the issue of debentures,
the approval of the Ontario Municipal Board must be
obtained before the work or purchase 1s authorized

or any commitment made with respect thereto.

BSOS e e ek xappoomack Xk xoedaxnek xhemem ki X

tOWNY

Very truly yours,

CRW:sl M,,Z3%5?2??12%%§§2;2451527__

Encl. Municipal Engineer
SUMMARY OF APPROVALS MAXIMUM SUBSIDY PAYABLE
Construction Maintenance Total
1st Approval $31,750 $55,300 $87,080
2nd Approval -—- 5,975 5,975
3rd Approval 20,750 - 20,750
Total $52, 500 $61,275 $113,775

>



RS ISE5 0eT. “Tose RE: BY-LAW No 27
Town or CELIE ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19_70
WA T
3 . ITEM 2-CONSTRUCTION-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS ESTIMATED COST
BRIDGES—STRUCTURES OF 10' OR OVER TOTAL Cotiiration’s Shas
STREET TYPE SPAN $ $
Kilman. .Road Concrete, Reinforced 14,000.00
CULVERTS—PIPES AND STRUCTURES LESS THAN 10' SPAN NUMBER
TOTAL ITEM 2 14 ,000.00
ITEM 3-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 1 AND 2) 2,100.00
ITEM 4-MAINTENANCE-ROADS OR STREETS
EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING
TYPE OF SURFACING STREET FROM TO LENGTH
ORDINARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
SNOW CLEARING MILES,
WINTER CONTROL{ gsANDING OR CINDERING MILES
APPLICATION OF SALT MILES
ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING
CONCRETE OR BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIRS
STONE GRAVEL OR CINDER RESURFACING MILES,
" ” " PATCHING
L L i DRAGGING
. " " DUST LAYING (Ca. Cl) MILES
OILING MILES
= CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS
CATCH BASINS CLEANING AND REFPAIRS
Ditching 3.500.00
Tree Trimming 2.,000.00
Resurfacing (0il & Chipping) 1,000.00
TOTAL ITEM 4 6.500.00
ITEM 5-MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS
BRIDGES NUMBER, l 3 DDD - DD
CULVERTS NUMBER 2,000.00
TOTAL ITEM 5 3.000.00
FTEM 6-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 4 AND 5) 650.00
SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.I. ACT Corporation ’s Share Only
- CONSTRUCTION—ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 1) $ 17,000.00
—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 2) $§ 14,000.00
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD {ITEM 3) $ 2,100.00
MAINTENANCE —ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 4) $ 6,500.00
—~BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 5) $ 3,000.00
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (I'TEM 6) $ 6£50.00
TOTAL s 43,250.00
If insufficlent room attach additional sheets giving the data In the form Indicated
paTE._ March 17 . 70 e - |

ENGINEER OR CLERK



IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

GITY¥ FORM OB-MR-26
TOWN OF Pelham REVISED OCT. 1966

VHEEAGE ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 /0
ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION-ROADS OR STREETS

ESTIMATED COST

STREET FROM To LENGTH WIDTH DESCRIPTION OF WORK RGO
TOTAL SHARE

Effingham .. ¥ mi. | 24 ft. Ditching, Base and Top 9,000.00

A

Foss Road % mi.| 24 Ft. Base and ¥ D‘*"’“"“ﬁ 8,000.00

TOTAL ITEM 1 _ 17,000.00




	doc20140602091034
	doc20140602091144

